

Court No. - 35

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 6271 of 2022

Petitioner :- Neetee Rani

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Devendra Kumar Misra, Bal Ram Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Shivam Yadav

Hon'ble Ajit Kumar, J.

It is argued by learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondents are not able to give compassionate appointment to the petitioner for want of vacancy, however, regarding supernumerary post a letter has already been written to the State Government and in the event State Government permits or grants sanction to give appointment on a supernumerary post, the respondents may have no objection to the same.

Respondents are granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 22.07.2022.

Order Date :- 27.4.2022

IrfanUddin